**Notary Public** 

Barbara J. Dodson
Date Commission Expires 12/16/03

BARBARA J. COSON NGTARY PUCLIC STATE OF ICMISAS My Appt. Exp. 12: 16:03

SIDE TWO



	<del>-</del>
FORM MUST BE TYPED CONFIDENTAL SIDE OF	ORIGINAL.
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	API NO. 15-065-22891
WELL COMPLETION FORM  ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	County GRAHAM
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	SE <u>NW</u> <u>NE</u> Sec31Twp <u>6S</u> Rge21_W
Operator: License # 30606 MAY 13 2004	1065 Feet from SD (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.	1570 Feet from EW (circle one) Line of Section
Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip <u>wichita, KS 07202</u>	Lease Name BILLIPS Well # 1-31
Purchaser: RECEIVED	Field Name UNKNOWN
Operator Contact Person Tom W. Nichols  APR 17 2003	Producing Formation NONE
	Elevation: Ground 2239 KB 2244
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. KCC WICHITA	Total Depth 3880 PBTD
License: 30606	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 210 Feet
Wellsite Geologist: Paul Gunzelman	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes_ X_No
Designate Type of completion New Well Re-Entry Workover	If yes, show depth setFeet
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd. GasENHRSIGW _x_DryOther (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated fromfeet depth tow/sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 44 4 . 29.03
Operator: APR 1 7 2003	Chloride contentppm Fluid volume2500 bbls
Well Name:	Dewatering method used <u>Evaporation</u>
Comp. DateOld Total DepthCONFIDENTIAL	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD PBTD Commingled Docket No.	Operator Name
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.  3/26/03 4/3/03 4/3/03 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	Lease Name License No
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/W
3/26/03 4/3/03 A/3/03 Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No.
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansa: within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82 held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the f wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTIN Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.	-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to reg statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the
Signature 7. Thinks	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY  Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title Tom W. Nichols, Production Manager Date ,2003	C Wireline Log Received C Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	Distribution  KCC SWD/Rep NGPA  KGS Plug Other
we have been a land and	KGSPlugOther

(Specify)

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

Operator Name	Murfin Drilling		<del></del>	Lease Name_	BILLIPS	_ Well #1-	
ec. 31 Twp.	6S Rge. 21		East West	County	GRAHAM		
STRUCTION	NS: Show impo	ortant tops and ba	se of formation ssures, wheth o surface dur	ons penetrated. In the shut-in pressing test. Attach	Detail all cores, ure reached sta extra sheet if m	Report all drill tic level, hydrost tore space is nee	stem tests giving interval atic pressures, bottom ho ded. Attach copy of log.
rill Stem Tests (Attach Additio		■ Yes □	l No	Log Forma Name	tion (Top), Do	epth and Datums	•
imples Sent to	Geological Surv	vey ■ Yes □	No	Name	0.9	Тор	Datur
ores Taken		□ Yes ■	No	SEE ATTAC	CHED LIST		
Electric Log Rur (Submit Copy.) ist all E.Log	n )	■ Yes □	No		,		
CASING REC Report all stri	CORD _ New ngs set-conduc	Used ctor, surface, into	ermediate, p	roduction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12¼"	8 5/8"	24#	210'	COMM	160	3%cc 2% gel
Production	NONE						
ent top de the harmonic about may blummer appears a secure or a		ADDITIO	NAL CEME	    NTING/SQUE	EZE RECORD		
Purpose: _Perforate	Depth Top/Btm	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and	l Percent Additiv	/es
Protect Csg _Plug Back TD _Plug Off Zone							
Shots Per Foot	]	TON RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe		Ac (Amou	id, Fracture, Sh int and Kind of	ot, Cement Sque Material Used)	eeze Record Depth
No. of the second secon	NONE					*	•
TUBING REC	ORD Size	Set At Packe	- A+	Linor			
LOBING RECO	OND SIZE	Set At Packe	ı Al	Liner	☐ Yes	□ No	
Date of First, R Inj.	esumed Produc	tion, SWD or	Producing I	Method g □Pumping	g 🛛 Gas Lift	☐ Other	
Estimated Prod Hours	uction Per 24	Oil Bbls	Gas	Mcf	Water B	bls. Gas-Oil	Ratio Gravity
isposition of Ga	as:	метно	D OF COM	PLETION			Production Interval
-	ld 🛘 Used on	Lease		erf. 🗆 Dually C	omp. 🗆 Comi	mingled	as above

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

Sold Murfin Drilling Co.

To: 250 N. Water, St. #300 Wichita, KS

P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KS, 67665 PH (785) 483-3887 FAX (785) 483-5566 FEDERAL TAX ID# 48-0727860



INVOICE

Invoice Number: 089603

Invoice Date: 04/08/03

KCC

APR 1 6 2003

CONFIDENTIAL

Pelease

MAY 13 2004

Cust I.D....: Murfin

P.O. Number..: Billips 1-31

P.O. Date...: 04/08/03

Due Date.: 05/08/03 Terms...: Net 30

67202

Item I.D./Desc. Oty. Used	Unit Price	Net	TX
239 sks @\$.05 per sk per mi Rotary Plug 1.00		965.25 342.00 120.00 78.40 274.85 896.25 630.00 262.50 23.00	EEEEEE EEE
All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter. If Account CURRENT take Discount of \$ 359.25 ONLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date	Tax: Pavments:	3592.25 0.00 0.00 3592.25 359.23	
Account Rig L No. Amount O'S book for 1612 3592.25 (359.23)	Description  O. G.	3233.02	

## CONFIDENTIAL CEMENTING CO., INC OR OF NAL

REMIT TO P.O. B RUSS	OX 31 ELL, KAN	NSAS 676	665		SERV	VICE POINT:	Bend
DATE 4.2.03	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 21	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH  2:307M  STATE
LEASE Billips	WELL#	1-31	LOCATION BOS	ue North I	to stop sign	Draham	Kanaga
(OLD)OR NEW (Ci	rcle one)		1/4 cast . 7 N	loth, I west	1/2 month		NUU
CONTRACTOR—	u1						APR 1 6 2003
CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB	Potes	Plus	_	OWNER 🔑	me		PH IN 1 0 2000
HOLE SIZE 7	1 J	F	.3814'	CEMENT			MAIFINEATTIAL
CASING SIZE		DE	PTH	AMOUNT OF	RDERĘD 225	5 px 60/	SINFINIAL
TUBING SIZE			PTH	6% GE	- 1/4# Slope	al per of	
	2 XH		PTH.3760'	-	0		
TOOL PRES. MAX			PTH	- COMMON	120.1	a 710	965.21
MEAS. LINE			NIMUM OE JOINT	_ COMMON POZMIX	135 of 90 sy	_@_ <u>7.1S_</u>	1012-SD
CEMENT LEFT IN	I CSG.	511	OF JOIM1	FOZIMIX GEL	12 Det	_@_ <i>38</i> 0_ _@_10. <i>0</i> 2	_342.00 _120.00
PERFS.	, 000.			CHLORIDE _	10 14	@	_100.00
DISPLACEMENT				TO-SEAL	56#	@ 1.40	78.110
	EOU	IPMENT	1			@	
JE.	LQU						
	CEMENT		1) Strailing			@	**************************************
	HELPER		C. Singary	************************	A5A	@	
BULK TRUCK	THE PART OF THE PA			- HANDLING_	23914	_@_ <i>1.15</i>	274.85
#34/	DRIVER	Steve	Tueley	MILEAGE	239,44 05	75	896.25
BULK TRUCK	,			-			270.1
#	DRIVER						2724.00
i i							2676.75
	REN	MARKS:		•	SERVI	CE	
1st Ding	376	0'- 3	Displace	/ mmmer an	DD 77760		
TND POUR	1880	0 - 2		DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUC			630.00
3rd Plus @	1138	-100		EXTRA FOO		@	050.00
4th Plus	261	- 402		MILEAGE	75	@	262.SD
8			w@ 40'		& wooden	@ 2300	
P	····		x Rothele				
		1000	Mouseholen			@	
			-				
		_				TOTAL	<u>915.80</u>
CHARGE TO:	Juntin	Drie	lina Co m	<b>C</b> .,			
STREET 250	N. Wat	to So	+ 300		ET OAT FOU	TIDMIENTE	
1					FLOAT EQU	AR IVERSIA I	
CITY Wichit	CST	ATE X	moes ZIP 6720	2			
				*****			<del>- (Delec</del> e)
				***************************************		@ 	
						_ @	MAY 13 7004
m					**************************************		Engen
To Allied Cement	-						TO COM
			nenting equipment			TOTA	Confidentia
and furnish cemer						IOIAB	
			he above work was				
			of owner agent or	TAX		_	
CONDITIONS" 1			d the "TERMS AN	D TOTAL CHAI	RGE	9-80	
COMPITIONS	isicu Oii [	ne revers	e side.		7	300	
				DISCOUNT -		PAI	D-IN 30 DAYS
v 1	2	200 /	,	v /	. , , , , , ,	/ <del>/                                    </del>	
SIGNATURE X	eus	mel	unu	Louis	s Mello	NIA	
∕'				<i>J</i> .	PRINT	ED NAME	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. P.O. BOX 31 RUS3ELL, KS 67665 PH (785) 483-3887 FAX (785) 483-5566 FEDERAL TAX ID# 48-0727860

APR 1 6 2003

\*\*\*\*\*

CONFIDENTIAL

Invoice Number: 089569

Invoice Date: 03/31/03

Sold Murfin Drilling Co. To: 250 N. Water, St. #300 Wichita, KS 67202

Cust I.D....: Murfin

P.O. Number..: Billips 1-31

P.O. Date.... 03/31/03

Due Date.: 04/30/03 Terms...: Net 30

Item I.D./Desc. Oty.	Used		Unit	Price	Net	TX
Common Gel Chloride	160.00 3.00 5.00	·	SKS SKS	6.6500 10.0000 30.0000	1064.00 30.00 150.00	E E
Handling Mileage (77) 160 sks @\$.04 per sk	160.00 77.00 per mi	TROUGH AND	SKS MILE	1.1000 6.4000	492.80	E
Mileage pmp trk Plug	1.00 77.00 1.00		JOB MILE EACH	520.0000 3.0000 45.0000	520.00 231.00 45.00	E.
All Prices Are Net, Pa Date of Invoice. 1 1/2 If Account CURRENT tak ONLY if paid within 30	<pre>% Charged e Discount</pre>	Thereafter.	Tax.	otal: : ents: l:	2708.80 0.00 0.00 2708.80 27088	
Aceoun	t Rig L	No. Amo	unt	Description	2437.9	
0360	0 008 N	- 1612 270	8.80 10.88	ment S.	(Sq.	
FORM #F9000 58276					om desiral	

# CONFIDENTIAL CEMENTING CO., INC. ORIGINAL Federal Tax I.D.##13275

REMIT TO P.O. B RUSS	OX 31 ELL, KANSA	AS 676	65		SERVICE POINTS:							
DATE <b>3-22-</b> 03	SEC. T	WP.	RANGE 2/	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH					
LEASE BILLIAG						COUNTY	STATE					
OLD OR NEW Cir		<u> </u>	LOCATION BOGU	ejei juj	W3/	Gfaham						
						J	KCC					
CONTRACTOR /	MURFIN	#g		OWNER								
TYPE OF JOB SHOLE SIZE	CEFAC		.211	CEMENT		A	PR 1 6 2003					
	<u> </u>		TH 2/0	_ AMOUNT OF	RDERED		,					
TUBING SIZE		DEI			Com 3%C	2 2 CO	MAIDENTIAL					
ORILL PIPE			TH				3. 3. 3. 5. 5 Care					
OOL		DEI		_		. 45	/ #4					
PRES. MAX MEAS. LINE	······································		NIMUM DE JOINT	_ COMMON _ POZMIX	160		106400					
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG. ノン	SIR	DE JOIN1	_ FOZMIX GEL	3	_@_ <i>\D<mark>•</mark>•</i>	3000					
PERFS.		1		_ CHLORIDE _	5	@ 30gg						
DISPLACEMENT	12.4 66	15				_						
	EQUIP	MENT				<u> </u>						
		_	<b>9</b>									
	CEMENTER	_ <i>_</i> _ <i>j</i> S	j: 11			_@						
	HELPER		ARE	- HANDLING_	11-0	_@	17600					
BULK TRUCK 213 I	NITT CO	0	fas	MILEAGE		SIMALE	49782					
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	Xu	+05	-		7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	ORIVER					TOTAL	19128					
		***************************************		_								
	REMA	RKS:		SERVICE								
Ran 591	2 8 F	set	C210	_ DEPTH OF JO								
Painted	1/008	~ O	CC 201/01		K CHARGE		52000					
Cony	100 32	3/	CC 2 7804	_ EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	1AGE	_@_ <u></u>	7 7100					
Dump plu	9 4/12,4	ppls	of water	PLUG $1-8$	Fwood 1	_@ <u></u> _@	<u> </u>					
7 1	1		7									
emt die	CIR	C, V				_@						
						тотат	79600					
CHÁRGE TO: 🗷	OURFINE	RIS		<del></del>		TOTAL						
STREET				<del>.</del>	FLOAT EQU	IPMENT						
CITY	STATE	3	ZIP	***************************************			4					
						_ @						
						_ @	***************************************					
						_ @	-					
To Allied Comant	ing Co. I					_						
Fo Allied Cementi You are hereby red			nenting equipment	- /			The second control of					
and furnish cemen	ter and helm	er to a	ssist owner or			TOTAL.						
			ne above work was									
done to satisfactio				TAX								
contractor. I have	read & unde	erstand	the "TERMS AND			_						
CONDITIONS" li	sted on the	reverse	side.		RGE							
				DISCOUNT -		—— IF PAII	DIN 30 POR SE					
SIGNATURE <u>L</u>	. 34	n . 1	2	,			MAY 1 3 200					
IGNATURE Zo	us 11	ic I	una	LOUIS	McKon	UNA	MA: 17 700					
					PRINTI	ED NAME	E CAMA					

## CONFIDENTIAL

#### **SWIFT SERVICES, INC.**

PO BOX 466

NESS CITY, 67560-0466

KCC APR 1 6 2003 CONFIDENTIAL ORIGINAL

#### Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
3/31/03	5226

BILL TO

Murfin Drilling Co Inc PO Box 661 Colby, KS 67701-0661

TERMS	Well	No.	Lease	County	Contractor	Well Type	Well C	ategory	Operator	Job Purpose
Net 30	B-4	4	Huff	Decatur		Oil	Abar	ndoned	Lenny	PTA
PRICE REF	ERE			DESCRIPTION	1	QTY		UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
575W 576W-P 275 330 581W 583W		Cotto Swift	Charge n Seed Hulls Multi-Density ce Charge Ceme	ent			80 1 4 140 200 796.8		2.50 550.00 20.00 9.75 1.00 0.85	200.00T 550.00T 80.00T 1,365.00T 200.00T 677.28T
		Subto Sales							5.30%	3,072.28 162.83
				USED F	OR <u>Pia</u> VED <u>5</u> +	·				
				APPRO	VED_5+	·				
							A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			

Thank you for your business.

[**Releas**e May 13 2004

Total

\$3,235.11



SWIFT
Services Inc.

CHARGE TO:	mufin	Dolg	Co.
ADDRESS		7	

TICKET
Nº 5226

Services, Inc.			ZIP CC	DE O O	1.					•	PAGE	=	OF	呂		
	ices,					Cally 1	ls	STATE						1		=
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1.		WELL/PROJECT NO.				LEASE Huff COUNTY/PARISH Secreture			CITY				3-31-03	OWN	are	Current of Control
2.		TICKET TYPE I COM	TRACT	OR · I		11.090	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO				ORDER NO.		<u> </u>	一
3.		SERVICE SALES		Twi	11.04	recory Lion Bu	Mugin	VIA	Ly/e			- 1,	VELL LOCATION			
A		WELL TYPE OF				andorad JOB PU	P.T.A.		WELL PERMIT	NO.		ľ	VELL LOCATION			
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCTI							1		taurw under the territories and the territorie					
PRICE	SECONDA	RY REFERENCE/	1	ACCOUNTING	 3								UNIT		AMOUNT	
REFERENCE		TNUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	
575					<u> </u>	MILEAGE 105			20	mi		 <del> </del>	2	50	200	00
576						Pump cla	98		L	EA		<u> </u>			550	00
275						Hulls.			4	515		<u>i</u>	20	00	80	00
330						5MD Cen	nent		140	SKS			9	75	1365	00
581						Buck Se	wice clays		200			1	1	00	700	1
583						Dragage			19920	اُلائ	796.8	1		25	<b>ら</b> ファ	28
												l				] 
																† 
0.	2			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						<del>                                     </del>		<del>                                     </del>	5.			
		······································				e enden en e				Ì		Ì	ON-JUEN		Č ~	<del>                                     </del>
R O										 					30	
	i iii												2			
LEGAL TERMS:	F(1807-8	reby acknowledge	s and	agrees to				SUF	RVEY	AG	REE DECIDE	DIS D AGRI	PAGE TOTAL	7 -	3	D
the terms and cond						REMIT PAY	MENTIO:	OUR EQUIPMENT					PAGE 101	AL	3072	28
but are not limited			DEM	NITY, and	i			WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED	D AND							-
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.				SWIFT SER	VICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE W	AS							Canada		
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS				P.O. B0	•	WE OPERATED T AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS				-	┥					
: / // Y						CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	(?				TAX		162	183		
DATE STATED	سكسم	TIME SIGNED		ECA.M.	$\dashv$	NESS CITY		ARE YOU SATISF		SERVIC	E? NO				*,	<u> </u>
13-31-03	3	900		□ P.M.	_	785-79	8-2300	□ cus	STOMER DID NO	T WISH			TOTAL		3235	111
		CUSTOME	R ACC	EPTANCE (	OF MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby acknow						et .			

JOB LOG CONFIDENTIAL SWIFT Services, Inc. TICKET NO. 5226 WELL NO. B-4 LEASE Huff JOB TYPE murfin Drig Co CHART NO. RATE (BPM) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) PRESSURE (PSI) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS PUMPS С TUBING CASING רסמאסטן 0900 APR 1 6 2003 23/84 41/2 CONFIDENTIAL 10-3360' 85/8 = 251 FBH = 982' 708 e 935' 0925 3 0 START MOX COMUT 4 SES HOLDS - CMT CORRULATED TO POT V 2 61 120 0940 Puck TUBBAG PUMP DOWN BLASH HUND - 10 ses PURUL 1020 Pump bound 41/2" CSG - 20 SKS TOPOFF - PSCJP 1025 11 200 MASHOUP JOB COMPLETE 1130 THAKEOU WANE DAK JASAN Acidase MAY 13 2004 Confidential





KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 130 S. MARKET STE. #300 Wichita, KS 67202

April 16, 2003

Re:

CONFIDENTIAL KCC
APR 1 6 2003

Billips #1-31 SE NW NE Sec. 31-6S-21W Graham Co. KS

CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Dave:

Enclosed is Form CP4 plugging report, ACO-1 completion report, cement verification tickets, and electric logs on the above referenced well.

Please hold this information CONFIDENTIAL .

Sincerely,

MURFIN DRILLING CO., INC.

Ву:

Barbara Dodson

Engineering Technician

/bd Enclosures

RECEIVED

APR 1/7 2003

KCC WICHITA